

Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: April 12 1999

TO: Blanca Bayó, Director, Records and Reporting

FROM: Joy Kelly, Chief, Bureau of Reporting

RE: DOCKET NOS. 990132-TP, AGENDA ITEM NO. 28 OF 3-30-99 AGENDA

CONFERENCE.

RE: COMPLAINT OF AGI PUBLISHING, INC. d/b/a VALLEY YELLOW PAGES

AGAINST GTE FLORIDA INCORPORATION FOR VIOLATION OF SECTIONS 364.08 AND 364.10, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND REQUEST FOR RELIEF.

DOCUMENT NO. 04645, 4-12-99

The transcript for the above transcribed hearing has been completed and is forwarded for placement in the docket file, including attachments.

Please note that Staff distribution of this transcript was made to:

LEGAL, AFAD, CMU

Acknowledged by:

JK/pc

PSC/RAR 28 (Rev7/94)

mas

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK JULIA L. JOHNSON E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

NOTICE OF COMPLAINT

TO

GTE FLORIDA INCORPORATED

Docket No. 990132-TP - Complaint of AGI Publishing, Inc. d/b/a Valley Yellow Pages against GTE Florida Incorporated for violation of Sections 364.08 and 364.10, Florida Statutes, and request for relief.

You are hereby notified that the above complaint, a copy of which is attached, has been filed with this Commission.

You may respond to this complaint by forwarding a response to this Division, with a copy to the complainant.

By DIRECTION of The Florida Public Service Commission, this 8th day of February, 1999.

Bureau of Records

KF/abf Attachment

cc: Office of Public Counsel Division of Legal Services Division of Consumer Affairs Division of Communications

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
JULIA L. JOHNSON
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

February 8, 1999

Susan Davis Morley, Attorney Wiggins & Villacorta, P.A. Post Office Drawer 1657 Tallahassee, Florida 32302

Re: Docket No. 990132-TP

Dear Ms. Morley:

This will acknowledge receipt of a complaint of AGI Publishing, Inc. d/b/a Valley Yellow Pages against GTE Florida Incorporated for violation of Sections 364.08 and 364.10, Florida Statutes, and request for relief, which was filed by this office on February 5, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission